
Cookstown Motor Club Lafarge Cement Ireland Stages Rally  05 Sep 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Road 
Penalties Total

1 2 Camillus Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 4:09 2:17 1:06 4:07 2:13 1:06 4:04 2:12 1:05 4:03 2:13 1:12 29:47
2 58 Kieron Graffin/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 4:14 2:20 1:07 4:21 2:20 1:05 4:14 2:19 1:05 4:13 2:19 1:05 30:42
3 6 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19 2:24 1:08 4:14 2:21 1:07 4:15 2:19 1:07 4:11 2:16 1:08 30:49
4 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beatty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6 4:17 2:25 1:18 4:18 2:19 1:08 4:14 2:19 1:07 4:17 2:16 1:08 31:06
5 14 Anthony Cairns/Ciaran McGrath Subaru Impreza 6 4:31 2:11 1:10 4:17 2:24 1:06 4:12 2:27 1:06 4:17 2:22 1:06 0:10 31:19
6 9 Trevor Ferguson/Niall Byrne Subaru Impreza N12 6 4:21 2:27 1:08 4:20 2:24 1:08 4:16 2:23 1:09 4:19 2:25 1:08 31:28
7 12 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 6 4:32 2:29 1:08 4:27 2:25 1:07 4:21 2:22 1:06 4:18 2:22 1:07 31:44
8 17 Damien Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort 6 4:36 2:30 1:07 4:33 2:24 1:06 4:26 2:20 1:06 4:23 2:22 1:07 32:00
9 18 Paul McErlean/Aaron Mawhinney Ford Escort MkII 5 4:34 2:34 1:13 4:20 2:23 1:16 4:22 2:22 1:14 4:22 2:30 1:11 32:21
10 15 Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Ford Fiesta ST 5 4:34 2:34 1:12 4:27 2:29 1:11 4:25 2:24 1:11 4:25 2:23 1:10 32:25
11 11 Victor Hunter/Michael Doherty Ford Escort MkII 5 4:45 2:33 1:09 4:34 2:26 1:09 4:26 2:23 1:08 4:25 2:21 1:10 32:29
12 22 Darrel Quinn/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 4 4:40 2:31 1:11 4:34 2:28 1:09 4:34 2:31 1:10 4:31 2:45 1:11 33:15
13 26 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 4 4:41 2:34 1:12 4:38 2:29 1:11 4:32 2:30 1:12 4:33 2:30 1:13 33:15
14 31 William McClurkin/Jonny Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:43 2:34 1:12 4:47 2:32 1:10 4:34 2:29 1:11 4:30 2:27 1:10 33:19
15 36 Patrick Shiels/John McColl Toyota Starlet 3 4:45 2:36 1:11 4:38 2:27 1:10 4:37 2:29 1:10 4:37 2:27 1:11 0:10 33:28
16 21 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 4:39 2:43 1:11 4:31 2:27 1:11 4:30 2:27 1:13 4:33 2:30 1:16 0:20 33:31
17 5 Mark Massey/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  6 4:20 2:38 1:09 4:18 2:22 1:07 4:17 2:20 1:06 4:13 2:46 1:07 1:50 33:33
18 29 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:53 2:38 1:11 4:42 2:36 1:09 4:38 2:29 1:19 4:35 2:27 1:10 33:47
19 3 Joe McQuillan/Ashley Boulton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 6 4:34 2:26 1:08 4:20 2:21 3:00 4:17 2:18 1:08 4:15 2:18 1:47 33:52
20 23 Gary McCourt/Tony McHugh Ford Escort MkII 4 4:59 2:53 1:16 4:54 2:37 1:14 4:54 2:33 1:12 4:50 2:32 1:11 35:05
21 30 Eugene Devine/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 5 5:00 2:45 1:13 4:59 2:37 1:12 4:59 2:38 1:11 4:51 2:36 1:10 35:11
22 50 Martin Toner/Anthony Harte Toyota Starlet 1 5:08 2:45 1:18 4:52 2:43 1:18 4:48 2:38 1:18 4:48 2:30 1:16 35:22
23 44 Brian Quigley/Paul Deery Peugeot 205 2 5:12 2:40 1:15 4:57 2:38 1:13 4:52 2:37 1:13 4:57 2:39 1:15 35:28
24 41 JP Quigley/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 3 4:46 2:36 1:16 4:40 2:34 1:13 4:47 2:33 1:15 4:40 2:32 1:13 1:30 35:35
25 42 Eamon McLaughlin/Jerry McLaughlin Vauxhall Nova 1 5:09 2:42 1:16 5:00 2:37 1:14 4:54 2:36 1:14 5:00 2:36 1:17 35:35
26 37 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Peugeot 106 GTi 3 5:09 2:44 1:11 5:03 2:39 1:14 4:57 2:38 1:14 4:59 2:38 1:15 35:41
27 35 Andrew McCormick/Sam McMullan Vauxhall Chevette 5 5:14 2:48 1:16 5:06 2:42 1:12 4:59 2:37 1:13 4:53 2:36 1:11 35:47
28 52 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort MkI 2 5:04 2:45 1:20 5:01 2:45 1:20 5:02 2:37 1:16 5:01 2:38 1:18 36:07
29 25 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 4 5:03 2:41 1:16 5:02 2:38 1:12 5:00 2:37 1:13 4:54 2:41 1:23 0:50 36:30
30 53 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 1 5:35 2:46 1:20 5:07 2:44 1:16 5:19 2:37 1:15 5:08 2:36 1:15 36:58
31 20 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 6 5:22 2:49 1:20 5:16 2:47 1:15 5:07 2:39 1:14 5:08 2:41 1:15 0:30 37:23
32 40 Mark Robinson/Shane Robinson Vauxhall Nova 2 5:19 2:52 1:17 5:13 2:47 1:15 5:03 2:45 1:14 5:14 2:47 1:45 37:31
33 55 Arnie Lutton/Tom Young Nissan Micra 1 5:33 2:53 1:18 5:28 2:52 1:16 5:14 2:46 1:17 5:08 2:46 1:17 0:10 37:58
34 47 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 2 5:33 2:56 1:22 5:35 2:59 1:20 5:26 2:49 1:20 5:33 2:55 1:21 39:09
35 49 Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill Škoda Felicia 1 5:51 3:04 1:28 5:32 3:09 1:29 5:30 3:00 1:27 5:39 3:00 1:26 40:35

27 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 3 4:49 2:41 1:13 4:44 2:37 1:20 4:45 2:42 1:13 4:55 2:36 1:12 1:50 OTL
34 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla GT 3 4:49 2:39 2:32 4:50 2:42 1:16 4:51 2:38 1:15 4:52 2:38 1:15 2:00 OTL
45 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 2 5:18 2:46 1:16 5:05 2:40 1:14 5:03 2:38 1:14 5:17 2:44 3:00 6:00 OTL
51 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam Škoda Felicia 1 5:32 2:57 1:25 5:24 2:59 1:22 9:00 2:57 1:22 5:54 2:57 1:21 2:20 OTL
8 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6 4:20 2:24 1:08 4:15 2:21 1:06 3:53 2:18 1:11 0:30 DNF
4 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  6 4:20 2:21 1:09 4:14 2:19 1:07 2:50 DNF
38 Martin McLaughlin/Owen Feeney Ford Escort MkII 3 4:47 2:38 1:13 4:45 2:33 1:12 2:50 0:40 DNF
54 Sean Devlin/Ricky Cochrane Ford Anglia 2 5:21 2:44 1:18 5:06 2:42 1:17 5:03 DNF
10 Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort 5 4:28 2:26 1:07 4:21 2:02 1:08 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum



Cookstown Motor Club Lafarge Cement Ireland Stages Rally  05 Sep 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Road 
Penalties Total

59 David Wishart/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6 5:19 2:46 3:00 4:52 2:39 1:11 3:30 OTL
46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 5:03 2:43 1:14 4:56 DNF
24 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort MkI 3 4:39 2:32 1:12 DNF
33 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMacken Toyota Corolla GT 3 4:49 2:36 1:22 DNF
28 Niall Branniff/Seamus Branniff Ford Escort MkII 4 5:31 DNF
7 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 5 DNS
16 Declan McBrearty/Barry O'Hara Toyota Corolla GT 3 DNS
19 Michael McColgan/Connall Doherty Ford Escort MkII 4 DNS
32 Stuart Rankin/William Coyle Ford Escort 4 DNS
39 Mark O'Leary/Gabriel O'Leary Ford Escort 2 DNF
43 John Devlin/Gavin Delvin Talbot Sunbeam 2 DNS
48 Liam Grant/Garry McLaughlin Peugeot 205 2 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum



Cookstown Motor Club Lafarge Cement Ireland Stages Rally  05 Sep 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Road 
Penalties Total

Class 1      All cars up to and including 1400cc
1 50 Martin Toner/Anthony Harte Toyota Starlet 1 5:08 2:45 1:18 4:52 2:43 1:18 4:48 2:38 1:18 4:48 2:30 1:16 35:22
2 42 Eamon McLaughlin/Jerry McLaughlin Vauxhall Nova 1 5:09 2:42 1:16 5:00 2:37 1:14 4:54 2:36 1:14 5:00 2:36 1:17 35:35
3 53 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 1 5:35 2:46 1:20 5:07 2:44 1:16 5:19 2:37 1:15 5:08 2:36 1:15 36:58
4 55 Arnie Lutton/Tom Young Nissan Micra 1 5:33 2:53 1:18 5:28 2:52 1:16 5:14 2:46 1:17 5:08 2:46 1:17 0:10 37:58
5 49 Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill Škoda Felicia 1 5:51 3:04 1:28 5:32 3:09 1:29 5:30 3:00 1:27 5:39 3:00 1:26 40:35

51 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam Škoda Felicia 1 5:32 2:57 1:25 5:24 2:59 1:22 9:00 2:57 1:22 5:54 2:57 1:21 2:20 OTL

Class 2      All cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder
1 44 Brian Quigley/Paul Deery Peugeot 205 2 5:12 2:40 1:15 4:57 2:38 1:13 4:52 2:37 1:13 4:57 2:39 1:15 35:28
2 52 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort MkI 2 5:04 2:45 1:20 5:01 2:45 1:20 5:02 2:37 1:16 5:01 2:38 1:18 36:07
3 40 Mark Robinson/Shane Robinson Vauxhall Nova 2 5:19 2:52 1:17 5:13 2:47 1:15 5:03 2:45 1:14 5:14 2:47 1:45 37:31
4 47 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 2 5:33 2:56 1:22 5:35 2:59 1:20 5:26 2:49 1:20 5:33 2:55 1:21 39:09

45 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 2 5:18 2:46 1:16 5:05 2:40 1:14 5:03 2:38 1:14 5:17 2:44 3:00 6:00 OTL
54 Sean Devlin/Ricky Cochrane Ford Anglia 2 5:21 2:44 1:18 5:06 2:42 1:17 5:03 DNF
46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 5:03 2:43 1:14 4:56 DNF
39 Mark O'Leary/Gabriel O'Leary Ford Escort 2 DNF
43 John Devlin/Gavin Delvin Talbot Sunbeam 2 DNS
48 Liam Grant/Garry McLaughlin Peugeot 205 2 DNF

Class 3      All cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder
1 36 Patrick Shiels/John McColl Toyota Starlet 3 4:45 2:36 1:11 4:38 2:27 1:10 4:37 2:29 1:10 4:37 2:27 1:11 0:10 33:28
2 21 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 4:39 2:43 1:11 4:31 2:27 1:11 4:30 2:27 1:13 4:33 2:30 1:16 0:20 33:31
3 41 JP Quigley/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 3 4:46 2:36 1:16 4:40 2:34 1:13 4:47 2:33 1:15 4:40 2:32 1:13 1:30 35:35
4 37 Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride Peugeot 106 GTi 3 5:09 2:44 1:11 5:03 2:39 1:14 4:57 2:38 1:14 4:59 2:38 1:15 35:41

27 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton 3 4:49 2:41 1:13 4:44 2:37 1:20 4:45 2:42 1:13 4:55 2:36 1:12 1:50 OTL
34 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla GT 3 4:49 2:39 2:32 4:50 2:42 1:16 4:51 2:38 1:15 4:52 2:38 1:15 2:00 OTL
38 Martin McLaughlin/Owen Feeney Ford Escort MkII 3 4:47 2:38 1:13 4:45 2:33 1:12 2:50 0:40 DNF
24 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort MkI 3 4:39 2:32 1:12 DNF
33 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMacken Toyota Corolla GT 3 4:49 2:36 1:22 DNF
16 Declan McBrearty/Barry O'Hara Toyota Corolla GT 3 DNS

Class 4      All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder
1 22 Darrel Quinn/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 4 4:40 2:31 1:11 4:34 2:28 1:09 4:34 2:31 1:10 4:31 2:45 1:11 33:15
2 26 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 4 4:41 2:34 1:12 4:38 2:29 1:11 4:32 2:30 1:12 4:33 2:30 1:13 33:15
3 31 William McClurkin/Jonny Charlesson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:43 2:34 1:12 4:47 2:32 1:10 4:34 2:29 1:11 4:30 2:27 1:10 33:19
4 29 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:53 2:38 1:11 4:42 2:36 1:09 4:38 2:29 1:19 4:35 2:27 1:10 33:47
5 23 Gary McCourt/Tony McHugh Ford Escort MkII 4 4:59 2:53 1:16 4:54 2:37 1:14 4:54 2:33 1:12 4:50 2:32 1:11 35:05
6 25 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 4 5:03 2:41 1:16 5:02 2:38 1:12 5:00 2:37 1:13 4:54 2:41 1:23 0:50 36:30

28 Niall Branniff/Seamus Branniff Ford Escort MkII 4 5:31 DNF
19 Michael McColgan/Connall Doherty Ford Escort MkII 4 DNS
32 Stuart Rankin/William Coyle Ford Escort 4 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum



Cookstown Motor Club Lafarge Cement Ireland Stages Rally  05 Sep 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Road 
Penalties Total

Class 5      All cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder
1 6 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19 2:24 1:08 4:14 2:21 1:07 4:15 2:19 1:07 4:11 2:16 1:08 30:49
2 18 Paul McErlean/Aaron Mawhinney Ford Escort MkII 5 4:34 2:34 1:13 4:20 2:23 1:16 4:22 2:22 1:14 4:22 2:30 1:11 32:21
3 15 Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Ford Fiesta ST 5 4:34 2:34 1:12 4:27 2:29 1:11 4:25 2:24 1:11 4:25 2:23 1:10 32:25
4 11 Victor Hunter/Michael Doherty Ford Escort MkII 5 4:45 2:33 1:09 4:34 2:26 1:09 4:26 2:23 1:08 4:25 2:21 1:10 32:29
5 30 Eugene Devine/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 5 5:00 2:45 1:13 4:59 2:37 1:12 4:59 2:38 1:11 4:51 2:36 1:10 35:11
6 35 Andrew McCormick/Sam McMullan Vauxhall Chevette 5 5:14 2:48 1:16 5:06 2:42 1:12 4:59 2:37 1:13 4:53 2:36 1:11 35:47

10 Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort 5 4:28 2:26 1:07 4:21 2:02 1:08 DNF
7 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 5 DNS

Class 6      All other eligible cars
1 2 Camillus Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 4:09 2:17 1:06 4:07 2:13 1:06 4:04 2:12 1:05 4:03 2:13 1:12 29:47
2 58 Kieron Graffin/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 4:14 2:20 1:07 4:21 2:20 1:05 4:14 2:19 1:05 4:13 2:19 1:05 30:42
3 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beatty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6 4:17 2:25 1:18 4:18 2:19 1:08 4:14 2:19 1:07 4:17 2:16 1:08 31:06
4 14 Anthony Cairns/Ciaran McGrath Subaru Impreza 6 4:31 2:11 1:10 4:17 2:24 1:06 4:12 2:27 1:06 4:17 2:22 1:06 0:10 31:19
5 9 Trevor Ferguson/Niall Byrne Subaru Impreza N12 6 4:21 2:27 1:08 4:20 2:24 1:08 4:16 2:23 1:09 4:19 2:25 1:08 31:28
6 12 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 6 4:32 2:29 1:08 4:27 2:25 1:07 4:21 2:22 1:06 4:18 2:22 1:07 31:44
7 17 Damien Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort 6 4:36 2:30 1:07 4:33 2:24 1:06 4:26 2:20 1:06 4:23 2:22 1:07 32:00
8 5 Mark Massey/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  6 4:20 2:38 1:09 4:18 2:22 1:07 4:17 2:20 1:06 4:13 2:46 1:07 1:50 33:33
9 3 Joe McQuillan/Ashley Boulton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 6 4:34 2:26 1:08 4:20 2:21 3:00 4:17 2:18 1:08 4:15 2:18 1:47 33:52
10 20 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 6 5:22 2:49 1:20 5:16 2:47 1:15 5:07 2:39 1:14 5:08 2:41 1:15 0:30 37:23

8 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6 4:20 2:24 1:08 4:15 2:21 1:06 3:53 2:18 1:11 0:30 DNF
4 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  6 4:20 2:21 1:09 4:14 2:19 1:07 2:50 DNF
59 David Wishart/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6 5:19 2:46 3:00 4:52 2:39 1:11 3:30 OTL

Results by Patrick McCollum


